## LELAND TOWNSHIP SEWER COMMISSION

P.O. Box 238 Lake Leelanau, MI 49653 Phone 231-256-7546 Fax 231-256-2465

James Redmond, Chair Shirley Garthe, Township Treasurer Frank Migda, Member Richard Roberts, Member

# AGENDA

Leland Township Sewer Commission Friday, November 3, 2023 – 10:00 a.m.

## **Regular Meeting**

Leland Township Offices
489 W. Main Street, Lake Leelanau, MI 49653

**CALL TO ORDER - Pledge of Allegiance** 

**APPROVAL OF AGENDA** 

DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST

**APPROVAL OF PRIOR MEETING MINUTES** 

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

### **REPORTS:**

- 1. Treasurer
- 2. Sewer Administrator monthly report & update on on-going projects.
- 3. Monthly Operations Report Infrastructure Alternatives, Inc.

### **DISCUSSION / ACTION ITEMS:**

1. Update on H2S and odor control methods in the system.

### COMMISSIONER COMMENT

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

NEXT MEETING: Friday, December 1, 2023, 10 am

**ADJOURNMENT** 

Lisa Brookfield, Leland Township Clerk P.O. Box 238, Lake Leelanau, MI 49653 (231) 256-7546 Date Approved:

A quorum of the Leland Township Board may be present at this meeting, however, there will be no Township Board action taken at this meeting.